Amd. 1 to K-0708-101

Amendment No. 1 to Contract K-0708-101
Residential Curbside Recycling Agreement

This Amendment No. 1 to the Residential Curbside Recycling Agreement,
Contract No. K-0708-101 is entered into as of the 9™ day of April, 2013, between the
Norman Municipal Authority (the “Authority™), acting by and through its duly authorized
representative, and Waste Management of Oklahoma, Inc. (“Contractor”), an Oklahoma
corporation, acting by and through its duly authorized representative.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Contract No. K-0708-101 provided for a five year term with an
optional renewal term of five years; and

WHEREAS, the initial term contained in Contract No. K-0708-101 expired
February 28, 2013 and Contractor has continued to provide services consistent with the
terms of said contract after expiration; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend Contract No. K-0708-101 to exercise a
renewal term of approximately five (5) months.

NOW, THEREFORE, for an in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00)
and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged and confessed, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The Term of Contract No, K-0708-101 shall be extended to August 2, 2013.

2 The rates for one pickup per week per residence in Urban Norman for the
extended time from March 1, 2013 through August 2, 2013 shall be $3.28 per
home per month.

3. All other terms and conditions of Contract No. K-0708-101 shall remain in
full force and effect.

EFFECTIVE AS OF THE 1¥ DAY OF MARCH, 2013.

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF OKLAHOMA, INC.

Attest:

(Corporate Seal)



Amd. | to K-0708-101

NORMAN MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

By:
Name: Cindy S. Rosenthal
Title: Chairperson

Attest:
Secretary

(Seal)

Approved as to form and legality thisfz day of L\JPV\ \ , 2013,
(City Atmey




